
3/8/23, 4:52 PM State of Arizona Mail - DT220010 - ECD DL Security Software (CR ITAC Recommendation)

https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ik=59d61d471d&view=pt&search=all&permthid=thread-a%3Ar7441657341414524308&simpl=msg-a%3Ar-7816895… 1/1

Leslie Carey <leslie.carey@azdoa.gov>

DT220010 - ECD DL Security Software (CR ITAC Recommendation)
1 message

Leslie Carey <leslie.carey@azdoa.gov> Wed, Mar 8, 2023 at 4:52 PM
To: Jennifer Toth <jtoth@azdot.gov>
Cc: JR Sloan <jr.sloan@azdoa.gov>, "cc: Rebecca Perrera" <rperrera@azleg.gov>, ADOA - ASET_BE_BA_Team
<aset_be_ba_team@azdoa.gov>, ADOA Strategic Oversight <strategic_oversight@azdoa.gov>, Stephanie Spera
<sspera@az.gov>, Charles Brown <charles.brown@azdoa.gov>, Steve West <swest@azdot.gov>, Denise Johnson
<dmjohnson@azdot.gov>, Thomas Branham <tbranham@azdot.gov>, Kristine Ward <kward@azdot.gov>, Samuel
McKenna <smckenna@azdot.gov>, ASET Assurance <Asetassurance@azdoa.gov>, Will Palmisano
<wpalmisano@az.gov>, Zachary Harris <zharris@az.gov>, Brent Cain <bcain@azdot.gov>, Duncan Spilsbury
<dspilsbury@az.gov>, Emily Gross <egross@azdohs.gov>, Eric Jorgensen <ejorgensen@azdot.gov>, Don Logue
<dlogue@azdot.gov>, Brianne Ferguson <bferguson@azdot.gov>, Michael Carpenter <michael.carpenter@azdoa.gov>

Director Toth,

In response to the Project Investment Justification (PIJ) for the “ECD DL Security Software” project, the Arizona
Department of Administration (ADOA) Strategic Enterprise Technology (ASET) office has reviewed your proposal to
amend the project end date from April 7, 2023 to June 30, 2023.
 
This notification is the Arizona Strategic Enterprise Technology Office’s recommendation to the Information Technology
Authorization Committee (ITAC) for Approval with Conditions of the amended technology project as follows:

Should development costs exceed the approved estimates by 10% or more, or should there be significant
changes to the proposed technology scope of work or implementation schedule, the Agency must amend the
PIJ to reflect the changes and submit it to ADOA-ASET, and ITAC if required, for review and approval prior to
further expenditure of funds.
Monthly reporting on the project status is due to ADOA-ASET no later than the 15th of the month following the
start of the project. Failure to comply with timely project status reporting will affect the overall project health.

The Change request is scheduled to be reviewed by ITAC at the March 15, 2023 meeting. Should the ITAC approve
the change request, you may then proceed to secure additional approvals as required from the Joint Legislative Budget
Committee, the Office of Strategic Planning and Budgeting, and the State Procurement Office.

Thank you in advance for all your support.

Best Regards,
Les Carey
Oversight IT Analyst
ADOA - Arizona Strategic Enterprise Technology (ASET) Office
100 North 15th Avenue, Suite 400, Phoenix, AZ 85007
p: 602-542-3235 |  
Leslie.Carey@azdoa.gov
http://aset.azdoa.gov 
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